s e TENTATIVE- SCHEDULE

Warren Twp Senior Center **
New Town Hall Building

17801 W. Washington

Gurnee, IL 60031

Joann Adams 847-244-1101x 5
Friday, OCT. 17, 2008
0900-1300

Back up date =Thurs. Nov 13

The Regent Center **

1200 Regent Drive

Mundelein, IL 60060

Mary Yoho 847-566-4790

Friday, OCT. 24, 2008

0900-1300

Back up date = Friday, Nov 21, 2008

Highland Park Police Department **
1677 Old Deerfield Road

Hightand Park, IL 60035

Tim Benton 847-926-1113
Wednesday, OCT. 29, 2008
0900-1200

Back up date = Thurs. Nov. 20, 2008

Depke Juvenile Center

24647 N Milwaukee

Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Pauline Peterson 847-377-7917
Wednesday, Nov. 5, 2008
0930-1200

Back up Date = Wed. Dec 3, 2008

Waukegan Twp Park Place

414 S. Lewis Ave

Waukegan, IL 60085

Jackie Nieves 847-244-9242
Thursday, NOV. 6, 2008

0900-1200

Back up date = Thursday, Dec 4, 2008

Lakefront Park Building

71 Nippersink Blvd

Fox Lake, IL 60020

Nancy Rogers 847-587-3944

info phone 847-587-2151

Friday, Nov. 7, 2008

1330-1530

Back up date = Friday, Dec. 5, 2008

NOT FOR PUBLICATION

St. Mark's Education Center

1840 Grand Avenue

Lindenhurst, IL 600486

Sharon Schranz 847-356-8140
Tuesday, OCT. 21, 2008

0900-1300

Back up date = Monday, Nov 24, 2008

Ela TWP Cmmunity Center ™
Foglia YMCA

1025 Old Mc Henry Road

Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Sue Neusche! 847-438-9160
Monday, OCT 27, 2008

0900-1200

Back up date = Mon. Nov 17, 2008

Libertyvitie Civic Center

135 W Church Street

Libertyville, IL 60048

Ms. Les Boyd 847-247-7659
Thursday, OCT. 30, 2008

0900-1200

Back up date = Thurs.-Nov. 20, 2008

Vernon TWP

Community Service Building

2900 N Main

Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 (formerly Prairie View)
Kathy Deverler 847-634-1569

Wednesday, Nov. 5, 2008

1400-1600

Back up date = Wed. Dec. 3, 2008

Round Lake Senior Center

814 Hart Road

Round Lake, IL 60073

Cathy Olynicizak 847-546-8558
Friday, Nov. 7, 2008

0900-1130

Back up date = Friday, Dec. 5, 2008

LCHD North Chicago

2215 14th Street

North Chicago, IL

847-984-5200

Monday, Nov. 10, 2008

0900-1130

Back up date = Monday, Dec. 8, 08



Winchester House

1125 N. Milwaukee Ave

Libertyville, IL 60048

Eleancr 847-377-7306

Wednesday, Nov. 12, 2008

1400-1630 In the Chapel

Includes WH, DOT, LC Sheriff, BH emp
Back up date = TBD

Fremont TWP Office

22376 Erhart Road (on Rt 60 at Erhart)
Mundelein, IL 60060

Pete Takempe 847-223-2847
Monday, Nov. 17, 2008

0900-1200

Back up date = Mon. Dec. 15, 2008

Northpointe

3441 N Sheridan Road

Zion, IL 60099

Pam Clark RN 847-731-5756
Monday, Dec.1, 2008
1300-1500

Salvation Army

431 8. Genesee St

Waukegan, IL. 60085

Kent Johnson 847-662-7730 x301
Monday, Dec. 1, 2008
1630-1800
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Lake Forest Senior Center **
Dickenson Hall

100 E Old Mill Road

Lake Forest, IL 60045

Marge Burda 847-234-2209
Friday, Nov. 14, 2008
0900-1200

Back up date = Wed. Dec 10, 08

County Building

18 County Street
Waukegan, IL 60085

10th Floor Assembly Room
Barb Allen-847-377-2257
Tuesday, Nov. 18, 2008
0800-1200

Back Up Date=TBD

** Web-based appointments




